Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIJPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	FORMERLY JPMORGAN CHASE BANK	12/21/2006	Bank:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LAND O'LAKES PURINA FEED LLC
Street Address:	1080 County Road F West
City:	Shoreview
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55126
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1405183	COUNTRY SQUIRE
Registration Number:	2812684	EAT'EM-UP
Registration Number:	2752528	EAT'EM-UP
Registration Number:	1553141	RIGHT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866) 459 - 2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-2700

Email: Oleh.Hereliuk@federalresearch.com Correspondent Name: CBCInnovis dba Federal Research 1023 Fifteenth Street, NW, Ste 401 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: attn: Oleh Hereliuk

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 376083

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003462 FRAME: 0269** 

900066937

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oleh Hereliuk
Signature:	/oh/
Date:	01/17/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=376083#page1.tif source=376083#page2.tif source=376083#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003462 FRAME: 0270

## **RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT**

This RELEASE is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (f/k/a JPMORGAN CHASE BANK), P.O. Box 2558, Houston, TX 77252 (hereinafter "JPMORGAN").

WHEREAS LAND O'LAKES PURINA FEED LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter "LAND O'LAKES") in a Security Agreement dated October 11, 2001, as amended and restated as of August 29, 2006 (the "Security Agreement") assigned and granted a security interest to JPMORGAN in the following U.S. Trademarks:

## Trademark No.

1,405,183 2,812,684 2,752,528 1,553,141

For good an valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, JPMORGAN hereby releases all rights as an assignee and secured party in and to the U.S. Trademarks set forth above under the said Security Agreement and reconveys to LAND O'LAKES any and all rights in the above U.S. Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, JPMORGAN, by its duly authorized Officer thereof, has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date indicated below.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (f/k/a JPMORGAN CHASE BANK)

Signature:

Barbara R. Marks Vice President

[[NYCORP:2668795v1:4457B:12/21/06--11:27 a]]

Date: 12 21 106

TRADEMARK REEL: 003462 FRAME: 0271

STATE OF NEW YORK	)			
	) SS:			
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	)			
	•			
	5	+-		
	On this ${}$	day o	of December, 2006, bef	fore
me a Notary Public in and for the ab				
named Barbara R. Mark	, personally	known to r	ne, and acknowledged	the
execution of the foregoing release as				
2 2	.00		. ,	
	Cele	eero7.	Colderly Public	
		Nota	ary Public	
			=	

EDELINE C. ADDERLEY

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK

NO. 01AD6079940 CHALFED IN BROOK COUNTY

CERTIFICATE FILED IN NEW YORK COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 3, 2010

[[NYCORP:2668795v1:4457B:12/21/06--11:27 a]]

**RECORDED: 01/17/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003462 FRAME: 0272